06-16-2000

CT Rec'd 21 APR 2000 09/530004

FORM

4-31 00 Attorney Docket No. 107.12-0035

			10	)138	351	11								<u>-</u>	_4
O)	the	Honora	able	Direc	ctor	of	the	United	l States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office:	Please	rec
he	at	tached	orio	ginal	doci	umen	it or	сору	thereof	•					

the attached original document or copy thereof.	ent and Trademark Office: Please record						
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ul> <li>(1) Peter Christiaan Leonardus Johannes Manders</li> <li>(2) Theodorus Gerardus Fransiscus Van Rooij</li> <li>(3)</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Inalfa Industries B.V.</li> </ol>						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:						
attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address: Maasheseweg 83						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City 5804 AB Venray						
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Country the Netherlands						
Execution Date: April 18, 2000; April 18, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No						
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: April 21, 2000	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No						
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
Name: <u>Steven M. Koehler</u> Street Address: <u>Westman, Champlin &amp; Kelly, P.A</u> Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego any attached copy is a true copy of the original d	ing information is true and correct and ocument.						
Steven M. Koehler Name of Person Signing							
1/21/00							
Signature Date	Total number of pages submitted: [3]						

4/28/00 WELAYBRO 06000078 585-40.00

**PATENT REEL: 010846 FRAME: 0473**  1AR-31-2000 14:52

Westman. Champlin 3 Kelly

612 334 3312 Р.05/10

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

107.12-0035

WHEREAS, I, Peter Christiann Leonardus Johannes Manders and Theodorus Gerardus Fransiscus Van Rooij, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled AN OPEN ROOF CONSTRUCTION FOR A VEHICLE for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Date Inventor(s) Signed Fatent Application), and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. \_\_, filed \_

WHEREAS, <u>Inalfa Industries B.V.</u>, ("Assignee") (Name of Assignes)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands,

and having its principle offices at: Maasheseweg 83
5804 AB Venray, the Netherlands (Address of Assignee)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Witness

<u>Peter Christiaan Leonardus Johannes Manders</u> Printed Name of Inventor

Keivers Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Inventor:

Residence of Witness:

Van Bronckhorststraat 70

Lines/ortenweg

5961 SM Horst, the Netherlands

ITX/RX NR 88271 Bions

21/04 '00 VRI 06:58 FAX +31 20 5110931 DE VRIES & METMAN →→→ WESTMAN 'MAR-31-2000 14:53 Ukstman, Champlin & Kelly Westman, Champlin & Kelly

612 334 3312

Ø 028/028 P.05/10

1242

Signature of Inventor

Theodorus Gerardus Fransiscus Van Rooij
Printed Name of Inventor

Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Inventor:

St. Hubertuslaan 4

NL-5694 AS Son En Breugel the Netherlands

Residence of Witness:

31/03 '00 VRI 21:45

[TX/RX NR 8927] 2006

**PATENT REEL: 010846 FRAME: 0475** 

**RECORDED: 04/21/2000**